

MHKO130011362012

**ORDER BELOW EXH. 62 IN R.C.S. No.**  
**332/2012****Raghunath Mhadu Kokane-Jadhav Vs. Nivruti Babu  
Kokane-Jadhav.**

Perused the application & heard the learned advocate for the plaintiff. In spite of sufficient time and opportunity has been given to the defendant for filing say and argue the present application, they failed to file say & argue the present application. Hence, the application is proceeded without say & argument of the defendant. Perused the record of the case.

**02.** On perusal of the record it appears that the documents at Sr. No. 1 to 7 filed along with Exh.3 are certified copies of public document. Hence, in view of provisions of Indian Evidence Act, the said documents are exhibited accordingly. Furthermore, the document at Sr. No. 3, 4, 5 filed along with list Exh.30. Certified copies of the public document. Hence, in view of provisions of Indian Evidence Act, the said documents are exhibited accordingly.

Kagal.  
Date: 02/08/2025.

**(P. S. Patil)**  
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Division Kagal