



ORDER BELOW EXH.1 IN R.C.S. No. 332/2012
(Raghunath Mhadu Kokane Jadhav Vs. Niwruitti Babu Kokane Jadhav)

01. The present suit is 14 years old. On perusal of the record it appears that vide pursis below Exh. 85 dated 16/03/2026 evidence of the plaintiff is closed. Since then, the present matter is pending for evidence of the defendants. In spite of sufficient time and opportunity has been given to the defendants, they failed to adduce evidence in the present suit. Moreover, record also reveals that defendants are not present since many dates. Today also when called out repeatedly defendants are absent. Moreover, they have not filed any application for adjournment. In spite of sufficient time & opportunity has been given to the defendants, they failed to adduce their evidence. Sufficient opportunity is already given to the defendants to lead their evidence. It appears that they are not interested to lead their evidence or proceed with the case. Thus, considering the age of suit & opportunity given to the defendants, I proceed to pass the following order :-

<u>ORDER.</u>	
1.	Evidence of the defendants is closed

Kagal.
Date:- 27/03/2026.

(Smt. Pranita S. Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge, Jr. Division
Kagal.